
Jackpot Roll Estimate
5/31/2024

11:25

Date Day Roll Advertised Jackpot Cash Value Supported Jackpot
Base Game  

Sales
Just the Jackpot 

Sales
Estimated 
Coverage Annuity Factor

3/29/2024 Friday 1             20,000,000$         9,600,000$          22,652,226$         28,876,562$   25,845$            4.6% 2.081           

4/2/2024 Tuesday 2             45,000,000$         20,800,000$        47,467,496$         29,419,952$   27,003$            4.7% 2.160           

4/5/2024 Friday 3             67,000,000$         31,100,000$        74,118,055$         33,071,626$   27,924$            5.2% 2.152           

4/9/2024 Tuesday 4             97,000,000$         45,100,000$        99,885,246$         31,938,130$   26,700$            5.0% 2.149           

4/12/2024 Friday 5             125,000,000$       57,300,000$        125,729,240$       29,630,848$   22,641$            4.7% 2.181           

4/16/2024 Tuesday 6             148,000,000$       66,100,000$        153,884,592$       29,646,322$   23,400$            4.7% 2.236           

4/19/2024 Friday 7             178,000,000$       80,400,000$        177,567,718$       30,390,172$   22,290$            4.8% 2.212           

4/23/2024 Tuesday 8             202,000,000$       91,600,000$        202,898,713$       31,158,104$   22,935$            4.9% 2.205           

4/26/2024 Friday 9             228,000,000$       102,500,000$      231,005,566$       31,573,106$   21,948$            5.0% 2.223           

4/30/2024 Tuesday 10           257,000,000$       115,500,000$      257,667,901$       31,686,202$   23,097$            5.0% 2.224           

5/3/2024 Friday 11           284,000,000$       130,000,000$      279,892,442$       32,787,390$   23,844$            5.2% 2.183           

5/7/2024 Tuesday 12           306,000,000$       141,600,000$      304,409,442$       33,564,294$   26,367$            5.3% 2.161           

5/10/2024 Friday 13           331,000,000$       152,200,000$      335,233,623$       35,386,340$   25,779$            5.6% 2.174           

5/14/2024 Tuesday 14           363,000,000$       167,600,000$      363,647,324$       36,522,116$   28,341$            5.7% 2.165           

5/17/2024 Friday 15           393,000,000$       182,900,000$      390,861,527$       37,145,334$   26,583$            5.8% 2.148           

5/21/2024 Tuesday 16           421,000,000$       196,400,000$      421,353,460$       38,877,364$   30,876$            6.1% 2.143           

5/24/2024 Friday 17           453,000,000$       209,800,000$      456,797,861$       39,694,300$   29,235$            6.2% 2.159           

5/28/2024 Tuesday 18           489,000,000$       226,100,000$      489,270,727$       39,071,272$   30,984$            6.1% 2.162           

5/31/2024 Friday 19           522,000,000$       240,800,000$      525,485,735$       43,000,000$   6.7% 2.167           

6/4/2024 Tuesday 20           560,000,000$       258,400,000$      560,658,969$       43,110,000$   6.7% 2.167           

6/7/2024 Friday 21           

6/11/2024 Tuesday 22           

6/14/2024 Friday 23           

6/18/2024 Tuesday 24           

6/21/2024 Friday 25           

6/25/2024 Tuesday 26           

6/28/2024 Friday 27           

7/2/2024 Tuesday 28           

7/5/2024 Friday 29           

7/9/2024 Tuesday 30           

7/12/2024 Friday 31           

7/16/2024 Tuesday 32           

7/19/2024 Friday 33           
Advertised Jackpot Cash Value Annuity Factor

If Jackpot is Hit: 20,000,000$         9,200,000$          2.167           


